505975831 03/19/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6022539

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JENNY DESANTIS	03/18/2020
ROY JOSEPH VAZ	03/18/2020
ISAAC KIM	03/18/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MONTELINO THERAPEUTICS, LLC
Street Address:	7 POWDERMILL LANE
City:	SOUTHBOROUGH
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01772

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16777294

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)696-7124

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (215) 717-4025 Email: ipdocket@grsm.com

GORDON REES SCULLY MANSUKHANI **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 101 W. BROADWAY, STE. 2000 Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MNTLNO-1204905	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA R. SLAVITT	
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua R. Slavitt/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_MNTLNO_1204905#page1.tif source=Assignment_MNTLNO_1204905#page2.tif source=Assignment_MNTLNO_1204905#page3.tif source=Assignment MNTLNO 1204905#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 052168 FRAME: 0847 505975831

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JENNY DESANTIS, residing at Via Franco Ciri N°53, Foligno, PG 06034 Italy; ROY JOSEPH VAZ, residing at 7 Powdermill Lane, Southborough, Massachusetts 01772; and ISAAC KIM, residing at 190 Grayson Drive, Belle Meade, New Jersey 08502 (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), are the owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to inventions relating to BI-FUNCTIONAL COMPOUNDS AND METHODS FOR TARGETED UBIQUITINATION OF ANDROGEN RECEPTOR, which were set forth in the United States Patent Application bearing Serial No. 16/777,294 filed on January 30, 2020 (hereafter, "the Patent") and

WHEREAS, MONTELINO THERAPEUTICS, LLC, a limited liability company having its principal place of business at 7 Powdermill Lane, Southborough, Massachusetts 01772 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Patent Applications and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, International Patent Application and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all conversions, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the Patent Application above-mentioned, and that the same is unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent Application or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for said Letters Patent or Patents or any reissue or

PATENT REEL: 052168 FRAME: 0848

extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of said Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent or Patents of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent or Patents to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

<u>4810312020</u> Date	Jenny DESANTIS Assignor Via Franco Ciri nº53 Foligno, PG 06034 IT
Date	Roy Joseph VAZ Assignor 7 Powdermill Lane Southborough, MA 01772
Date	Isaac KIM Assignor 190 Grayson Drive

Belle Meade, NJ 08502

1137756/35171306v.1

extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of said Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent or Patents of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent or Patents to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date

Jenny DESANTIS

Assignor

Via Franco Ciri nº53 Foligno, PG 06034 IT

Date/

Roy Joseph VAZ

Assignor/

7 Powdermill Lane

Southborough, MA 01772

Date

Isaac KIM Assignor

190 Grayson Drive

Belle Meade, NJ 08502

1137756c35171306c.1

extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of said Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent or Patents of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent or Patents to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date

Jenny DESANTIS

Assignor

Via Franco Ciri nº53 Foligno, PG 06034 IT

Date

Roy Joseph VAZ

Assignor

7 Powdermill Lane

Southborough, MA 01772

Bata

Isaac KIM

Assignor

190 Grayson Drive

Belle Medde, NJ 08502

1137756/35171306v.1

2